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G.N.No. 128/2003 
 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 
NAME OF PARTIES: Mark McPhelbin of Australia and  
    Cyrene Timothy of Meneng District. 
 
    Maska Bluey Hubert of Meneng District and 
    Janet Ebena Adumur of Denigomodu District 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 9th May, 2003 
    19th May, 2003 
 

DOGABE JEREMIAH 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

 
G.N.No. 128/2003 (cont’d) 
 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 
NAME OF PARTIES: Chris Gobure of Anetan District and 
    Bryvette Dageago of Yaren District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 11th May, 2003 
 

LUDWIG SCOTTY 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

 
G.N.No. 129/2003 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
In Government Gazette No. 35 dated 5th May 2003 under Candidates Name 
 
DELETE: Johnny Tamuea Agadio 
     & 
INSERT: Johnny Taumea Agadio 
 

GAZETTE OFFICER 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late PAMELA KEPAE of Meneng 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PAMELA KEPAE had 

been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  135 c.l. Anerue  9/94 7/2592 
Aiwo  204 c.l. Yangor  9/94 7/2592 
Aiwo  222 c.l. Yangor  9/94 7/2592 
Boe  83 c.l. Eatongebage  9/94 7/2592 
Meneng  241 p.l. Anematte  9/94 7/2592 
Meneng  272 p.l. Atuwuro  9/94 7/2592 
Yaren  148 c.l. Ijongin  9/94 7/2592 
Yaren  188 c.l. Ajuwur  9/94 7/2592 
Aiwo  313 p.l. - 31/83 1/384 
Aiwo  476 c.l. Atorir  31/82 1/288 
Anibare  36 c.l. Anera  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  37 c.l. Anera  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  66 c.l. Bweteiboe  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  71 c.l. Atedabage  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  72 c.l. Tedabage  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  97 c.l. Aribaeong  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  203 p.l. Anurung  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  329 c.l. Ubwetoaru  54/01 1/108 
Boe  47 c.l. Ugiangang  54/01 1/108 
Boe  149 c.l. Ugiangang  54/01 1/108 
Meneng  17 c.l. Anoboroboren  54/01 1/108 
Meneng  239 p.l. Unow  54/01 1/108 
Meneng  263 p.l. Unow  54/01 1/108 
Anibare  57 c.l. Agabwe  54/01 1/135 
Uaboe  60 p.l. Oquore  54/01 1/135 
Anibare  168 p.l. Mereberen  59/94 7/1728 
Anibare  170 p.l. Anurun   54/01 1/144 
Anibare  175 p.l. Anurun  54/01 11/1296 
Anibare  194 p.l. Atekapara  54/01 41/5184 
Anibare  249 p.l. Ateborebor  54/01 7/864 
Anibare  365 p.l. Ketawiyi 3/93 1/126 
Anibare  379 p.l. Irue  3/93 1/126 
Anibare  368 p.l. Mereberen  9/94 7/2160 
Boe  126 c.l. Eatdeiburinmadan 76/79 1/48 
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Boe  164 c.l. Tebi  76/79 1/48 
Ewa  8 c.l. Arubo  76/79 1/48 
Ewa  50 p.l. Bitune  76/79 1/48 
Ewa  71 p.l. Ibegu 76/79 1/48 
Ijuw  42 c.l. Ataijong  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  63 c.l. Baji  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  76 c.l. Aniwen  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  111 c.l. Atowedudu  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  127 c.l. Aratsi  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  128 c.l. Aratsi  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  145 c.l. Gadangidang  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  146 c.l. Gadangidang  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  197 c.l. Atai  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  260 p.l. Maeow  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  335 p.l. Adetaru  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  400 p.l. Adetaru  76/79 1/48 
Meneng  402 c.l. Gadangidang  51/81 1/48 
Yaren  12 c.l. Dabodine 76/79 1/48 
Yaren  68 c.l. Eatdedabage 76/79 1/48 
Yaren  70 c.l. Idaderia  76/79 1/48 
Yaren  78 c.l. Idaderia  76/79 1/48 
Yaren  103 c.l. Atemeroro  76/79 1/48 
Buada  28 p.l. Rubwinija  54/01 1/216 
Buada  232 c.l. Bangabanga  54/01 1/216 
Ewa  45 p.l. Idageang  76/79 1/96 
Ijuw  77 p.l. Ijibab  3/93 1/96 
Meneng   61 c.l. Ubadu,Baji 31/83 1/96 
Meneng  282 p.l. Adetebor  40/83 1/96 
Meneng  15 c.l. Anoboroboren  54/01 1/336 
Meneng  105 c.l. Irebedi  54/01 1/336 
Meneng  290 p.l. Anoboroboren  54/01 1/336 
Meneng  302 p.l. Aredeto  54/01 1/336 
Meneng 328 p.l. Ianadum  54/01 1/336 
Meneng  68 c.l. Iua  54/01 1/1344 
Meneng  69 c.l. Aredeto  54/01 1/672 
Meneng   274 p.l. Atuwuro  54/01 1/672 
Meneng  297 p.l. Anubwija  54/01 1/672 
Meneng  308 p.l. Anubwija  54/01 1/672 
Meneng  433 p.l. Atebi  40/02 1/672 
Meneng  341 p.l. Ibea  54/01 1/3360 
Yaren  247 c.l. Bairereap  31/83 1/192 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late PAMELA KEPAE are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  135 Anerue  Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 
7/28512 

Aiwo  204 Yangor  As for portion No. 135 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  222 Yangor  -do-  
Boe  83 Eatongebage  -do-  
Meneng  241 Anematte  -do-  
Meneng  272 Atuwuro  -do-  
Yaren  148 Ijongin  -do-  
Yaren  188 Ajuwur  -do-  
Aiwo  313 - Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 
1/4224 

Aiwo  476 Atorir  Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3168 
1/3165 
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Anibare  36 Anera  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 
1/1188 

Anibare  37 Anera  As for portion No. 36 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  66 Bweteiboe  -do-  
Anibare  71 Atedabage  -do-  
Anibare  72 Tedabage  -do-  
Anibare  97 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  203 Anurung  -do-  
Anibare  329 Ubwetoaru  -do-  
Boe  47 Ugiangang  -do-  
Boe  149 Ugiangang  -do-  
Meneng  17 Anoboroboren  -do-  
Meneng  239 Unow  -do-  
Meneng  263 Unow  -do-  
Anibare  57 Agabwe  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 
1/1485 

Uaboe  60 Oquore  As for portion No. 57 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  168 Mereberen  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
7/19008 
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Anibare  170 Anurun   Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 

Anibare  175 Anurun  Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 

Anibare  194 Atekapara  Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 
41/57024 

Anibare  249 Ateborebor  Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
7/9504 
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Anibare  365 Ketawiyi Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 
1/1386 

Anibare  379 Irue  As for portion No. 365 p.l. Anibare  
Anibare  368 Mereberen  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 
7/23760 

Boe  126 Eatdeiburinmadan Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 
1/528 

Boe  164 Tebi  As for portion No. 126 c.l. Boe 
Ewa  8 Arubo  -do-  
Ewa  50 Bitune  -do-  
Ewa  71 Ibegu -do-  
Ijuw  42 Ataijong  -do-  
Meneng  63 Baji  -do-  
Meneng  76 Aniwen  -do-  
Meneng  111 Atowedudu  -do-  
Meneng  127 Aratsi  -do-  
Meneng  128 Aratsi  -do-  
Meneng  145 Gadangidang  -do-  
Meneng  146 Gadangidang  -do-  
Meneng  197 Atai  -do-  
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Meneng  260 Maeow  -do-  
Meneng  335 Adetaru  -do-  
Meneng  400 Adetaru  -do-  
Meneng  402 Gadangidang  -do-  
Yaren  12 Dabodine -do-  
Yaren  68 Eatdedabage -do-  
Yaren  70 Idaderia  -do-  
Yaren  78 Idaderia  -do-  
Yaren  103 Atemeroro  -do-  
Buada  28 Rubwinija  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 
1/2376 

Buada  232 Bangabanga  As for portion No. 28 p.l. Buada 
Ewa  45 Idageang  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 
1/1056 

Ijuw  77 Ijibab  As for portion No. 45 p.l. Ewa  
Meneng   61 Ubadu,Baji -do-  
Meneng  282 Adetebor  -do-  
Meneng  15 Anoboroboren  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3969 
1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3696 
1/3696 

Meneng  105 Irebedi  As for portion No. 15 c.l. Menen  
Meneng  290 Anoboroboren  -do-  
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Meneng  302 Aredeto  -do-  
Meneng 328 Ianadum  -do-  
Meneng  68 Iua  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 
1/14784 

Meneng  69 Aredeto  Eidiomodi Kepae 
Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 

Meneng   274 Atuwuro  As for portion No. 79 c.l. Menen 
Meneng  297 Anubwija  -do-  
Meneng  308 Anubwija  -do-  
Meneng  433 Atebi  -do-  
Meneng  341 Ibea  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
1/36960 
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Yaren  247 Bairereap  Eidiomodi Kepae 

Earamage Kepae 
Depruwe Kepae 
Demjuan Kepae 
Fabia Kepae 
Delmonte Kepae 
Kevin Kepae 
Peter Kepae 
Tehani Jeremiah 
Tsiodage Kepae 
Zita Cecil 

1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 
1/2112 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry  within 21 days of publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

 


